(b) The compensation resulting in a competitive bid award, pursuant to the requirements of ORS 274.040 
and in accordance with OAR 141-082-0281(3); or 

(c) The compensation resulting from using the formula set forth in section (5). 

(10) The (a) $0.0085 per square foot times the lease area or four hundred and six dollars ($406) which is 
rate in effect in July 2017. The base minimum annual compensation rates shall be increased by three 
percent each year on July 1st; or 

(b) The annual compensation resulting from a competitive the bid awardannual lease payment for an 
individual lease issued under these rules shall be increased annually on the lease anniversary date by 35